Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Regulation 3

Modifications to Part 2 of the Act

Modification of section 14 of the Act

1. In section 14(1) of the Act (cancellation of registration), in the opening words of the subsection, for "or agency" substitute ", agency or private dental practice".

Modification of section 16 of the Act

2. In section 16(1) of the Act (regulations about registration), for "or agencies" substitute ", agencies or private dental practices".

Modification of section 22 of the Act

3. In section 22 of the Act (regulation of establishments and agencies)—

- (a) in subsection (1), for "and agencies" substitute ", agencies or private dental practices";
- (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) in paragraphs (a), (f), (i) and (j), for "or agency" substitute ", agency or private dental practice";
 - (ii) in paragraphs (b) and (c), after "agency" in each place where it occurs insert "or private dental practice";
 - (iii) in paragraph (d), after "domiciliary care agency" insert ", or private dental practice";
 - (iv) in paragraph (g), after "agency" insert "or a private dental practice";
- (c) in subsection (5)(b) and (c), after "establishment" in each place where it occurs insert "or private dental practice";
- (d) in subsection (7)—
 - (i) in the opening words of the subsection, after "agencies" insert "or private dental practices";
 - (ii) in paragraphs (a) and (d), after "agencies" in each place where it occurs insert "or private dental practices";
 - (iii) in paragraphs (e), (f), (g) and (h), after "agency" in each place where it occurs insert "or private dental practice";
 - (iv) in paragraph (j)—
 - (aa) after "or agency" insert "or private dental practice"; and
 - (bb) after "the agency" insert "or private dental practice".

Modification of section 23 of the Act

4. In section 23(1) of the Act (national minimum standards), after "agencies" insert "or private dental practices".

Modification of section 30ZA of the Act

5. In section 30ZA(2)(a) of the Act (penalty notices), for "or agency" substitute ", agency or private dental practice".

Modification of section 30A of the Act

6. In section 30A(1) of the Act (notification of matters relating to persons carrying or managing certain establishments or agencies), after "subsection (6)" insert "or a private dental practice".

Modification of section 33 of the Act

7. In section 33(1) of the Act (annual returns), after "agency" insert "or private dental practice".

Modification of section 34 of the Act

8. In section 34 of the Act (liquidators etc.)—

- (a) in subsection (1)(b), after "agency" insert "or private dental practice"; and
- (b) in subsection (3), after "agency" in each place where it occurs insert "or private dental practice".

Modification of section 35 of the Act

9. In section 35 of the Act (death of registered person), after "agency" in each place where it occurs insert "or private dental practice".